occurred at the beginning of the respective periods, and the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet data at June 30, 2006 give effect to
the Inductis Acquisition as if it had occurred on June 30, 2006. Such data has been derived from our audited and unaudited consolidated
financial statements referred to above and the audited and unaudited financial statements of Inductis which are included elsewhere in this
prospectus.

9

Edgar Filing: ExlService Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

You should read the following information in conjunction with �Capitalization,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Other Data,�
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� our audited and unaudited consolidated financial
statements and related notes thereto and the audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements of Inductis and the related notes thereto
included elsewhere in this prospectus. The summary unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with the data
set forth in �Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.�

Pro
Forma

Six Months
Ended
June 30,
2006

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2005

Six Months Ended
June 30, Year Ended December 31,

2006 2005   2005   2004   2003

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
(in millions)

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues(1) $ 60.4 $ 46.8 $ 35.6 $ 94.9 $ 74.0 $ 60.5 $ 27.8
Cost of revenues(2) 38.3 29.9 23.7 58.4 47.6 38.7 18.4

Gross profit 22.1 16.9 11.9 36.5 26.4 21.8 9.4

Operating expenses:
General and administrative expenses(3) 12.0 7.3 6.0 18.3 13.2 11.1 7.9
Selling and marketing expenses(3) 2.4 1.5 0.8 2.5 1.7 1.5 1.1
Depreciation and amortization 3.9 3.6 3.0 6.4 5.9 3.9 0.4
Amortization of intangibles 1.2 �  �  2.5 �  �  �
Impairment of loan receivable 0.3 �  �  2.8 �  �  �

Total operating expenses 19.8 12.4 9.8 32.5 20.8 16.5 9.4

Edgar Filing: ExlService Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 22